U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

101101776

7.26.99	TEN A DEMA DIVE CANTA
	TRADEMARKS ONLY  arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
ubmission Type	Conveyance Type
	Assignment License
g New	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID#	Effective Date
	Month Day Year 3/10/99
	Merger
Correction of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party   Mark if a	dditional names of conveying parties attached
, on veying a unity	Execution Date
N	Month Day Year
Name Gitano Fashions Limited	3/10/99
Formerly [	
1 officially	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Other	
IT	Delaware
Citizonship/ State of incorporation organization [	additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	auditional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A. f/k/a	a NationsBank, N.A., as Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
F. J. C 154	71
Address (line 1) Independence Center, 15th	F100f
Address (line 2)	
	North Carolina 28755
Address (line 3) Charlotte	20733
City ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment
	and the receiving party is not domiciled in
	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
☑ Other national banking association	(Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of	from Assignment.)
Incorporation/Organization	TOP OPPICE USE ON V
40.00 ND	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
• 40 Public burden reporting for this called not floor nation is est	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
Information Officer Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	er Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief te of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information of REOUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0	/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	resentative Name and Address		TRADEMARK
		Enter for the first l	Receiving Party Only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address		
		Area Code and Te	lephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Mark H. Webbink		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	***************************************	
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance document	#
	lication Number(s) or Registration Nu e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Re		Mark if additional numbers attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)	R	egistration Number(s)
75/628,081		2,061,524	1,970,100 [1,956,741]
75/392,287		1,881,529	1,969,857 1,898,177
		1,766,799	1,953,147 1,853,636
Number of Duor	Entay the total number	of properties involved.	4
Number of Prop	Enter the total number	of properties involved.	" <u>48</u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,215.00
Method	of Payment: Enclosed ⊠	Deposit Account 🛛	
	Account or payment by deposit account or if addition	(any deficiency)	ount )
(Enter to		osit Account Number:	#13-4365
	Autl	horization to charge additional fo	ees: Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Si	gnature		
documen	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf t. Charges to deposit account are authorized,	ormation is true and correct and any indicated herein!	attacnea copy is a true copy of the original  7/2//99
	. Webbink 7 Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

_	– FORM PTO-1618A	U.S	. Department of Commerce
İ	Expires 06/30/99	P	atent and Trademark Office
	OMB 0651-0027  RECORDATION FORM	I COVED SUFFT	TRADEMARK
	CONTINUA TRADEMARK	TION	
	nveying Party   Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attache	d
Ent	ter Additional Conveying Party		
	Name		Execution Date  Month Day Year
	Name		
	Formerly		
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parne	ership Corpo	oration
	Other		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
	ceiving Party	f receiving parties attached	
	Name		
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1)		
	Address (line 2)		
	Address (line 3)		
	City State/Cou Individual General Partnership Limited Partne		Zip Code to be recorded is an assignment and the
	Corporation Association	receiving pa	rty is not domiciled in the United States,
_	Other		ent of a domestic representative should (Designation must be a separate
	Citizenship/State of		om Assignment.)
Ц	Incorporation/Organization		
70	A	D	
1 ra	demark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number of Numbe	Mark if additional namber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	
	Trademark Application Number(s)	Registratio	n Number(s)
		907,851 [1,782,	281 [1,775,911
		[1,739,	1,750,799
		839,952 [1,834,	690 [1,615,528
		751,362 [1,748,	208 [1,568,238
		851,524 1,736,	704 [1,578,252
		748,390 [1,739,	
		1,137,	1,509,196

DUR1\RTC\INTP\236936\_1

[

FORM PTO-1618A	١
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY			
Conveying Party			
Enter Additional Conveying Party  Execution Date			
Name Month Day Year			
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	on		
Other			
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizaiton			
Receiving Party			
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and t			
Corporation Association receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of			
Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
[1,512,612] [1,467,477] [1,406,820]	]		
[1,512,611] [1,454,389] [1,385,286]	]		
[1,511,720] [1,453,287] [1,457,486]			
[1,500,506] [1,460,809] [1,271,916]	]		
[1,489,428] [1,429,356] [1,203,662]	]		
[1,475,939] [1,431,960] [1,182,266]	]		

DUR1\RTC\INTP\236936\_1

FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  CONTINUATION  TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	nveying Party	ties attached	
Ente	er Additional Conveying Party	Execution Date	
	Name	Month Day Year	
	Formerly		
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership	☐ Corporation ☐ Association	
	Other		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
	eeiving Party	attached	
Ente	er Additional Receiving Party		
	Name		
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1)		
	Address (line 2)		
	Address (line 3)  City State/Country	Zip Code	
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
	Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should	
	Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trac		additional numbers attached	
	Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
	1,119,681		
[			
٦			
. [			
L			
[			

DUR1\RTC\INTP\236936\_1

**NOTICE** 

**OF** 

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 1999 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A. (formerly known as NationsBank, N.A.), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Description of Trademark

Trademark Registration No.

Item

Trademark

Trademark

Trademark

SEE THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications

Trademark Applications No.

Description of Trademark
Applied For

Date of Trademark
Applications

SEE THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

CHAR1\TMB\BANK\482138\_1

I.

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

GITANO FASHIONS LIMITED

By:\_\_\_\_

BRIAN J HANKGA

Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., f/k/a NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:\_\_\_\_

Name: E. PHIFER HELI

## Schedule A

# Gitano Fashions Limited (Del.)

## **U.S. Trademarks**

# **Pending Applications**

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
GIT MORE	75/628,081	1/26/99
TECHNA SPORT and Design	75/392,287	11/18/97

## **Registered Marks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EASY WAIST	2,061,524	5/13/97
GITANO AMERICAN MADE and Design	1,881,529	2/28/95
GITANO and Design	1,766,799	4/20/93
Design Mark	1,970,100	4/23/96
AMERICAN FREEDOM GITANO THE	1,969,857	4/23/96
FREEDOM TO MOVE WITH COMFORT		
COMFORT & QUALITY GUARANTEED MADE		
IN USA PREMIUM JEANS SINCE 1971 100%		
COTTON and Design		
GITANO <gypsy></gypsy>	1,953,147	1/30/96
THE FREEDOM TO MOVE WITH COMFORT	1,956,741	2/13/96
ULTRA WEIGHTS	1,898,177	6/6/95
GITANO <gypsy> and Design</gypsy>	1,853,636	9/13/94
GITANO <gypsy> and Design</gypsy>	1,907,851	7/25/95
PS GITANO <gypsy> and Design</gypsy>	1,841,897	6/28/94
FASHION STORIES	1,839,952	6/14/94
FRIENDS UNITED FOR WORLD STYLE	1,751,362	2/9/93
PS 1	1,851,524	8/30/94
GITANO and Design	1,748,390	1/26/93
FIT 2B TRIED and Design	1,782,281	7/13/93
BABY GITANO	1,739,848	12/15/92
GITANO HIKERS	1,834,690	5/3/94
GITANO (stylized)	1,748,208	1/26/93
WORKING TOGETHER FOR YOU	1,736,704	12/1/92
ACTION STEP	1,739,924	12/15/92
SUN KISS GITANO and Design	1,775,911	6/8/93
KNIT KIT	1,750,799	2/2/93
GITANO <gypsy> and Design</gypsy>	1,615,528	10/2/90
EJ GITANO	1,568,238	11/28/89
GITANO <gypsy></gypsy>	1,578,252	1/16/90
AMERICAN FREEDOM	1,509,196	10/18/88
TECHNA SPORT	1,512,612	11/15/88

G:\DOCS\DUR1\MHW\INTP\4Z%201!.DOC

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TECHNA SPORT and Design	1,512,611	11/15/88
GITANO SPORT <gypsy> and Design</gypsy>	1,511,720	11/8/88
BEHIND THE SEAMS	1,500,506	8/16/88
DECK SHOE and Design	1,489,428	5/24/88
BASIC EQUIPMENT	1,475,939	2/9/88
INNER VIEW and Design	1,467,477	12/1/87
GITANO MATERNITY APPAREL MA	1,454,389	8/25/87
<triptaker> and Design</triptaker>		
GITANO <triptaker> (stylized)</triptaker>	1,453,287	8/18/87
GITANO <trip-taker, excursionist=""></trip-taker,>	1,460,809	10/13/87
(stylized)		
SUN KISS GITANO and Design	1,429,356	2/17/87
GITANO <excursionist> (stylized)</excursionist>	1,431,960	3/10/87
RISE and Design	1,406,820	8/26/86
P.S. GITANO <gypsy> and Design</gypsy>	1,385,286	3/4/86
FIT TO BE TRIED	1,457,486	9/15/87
THE JOY OF GETTING MORE	1,271,916	3/27/84
GITANO <excursionist trip-taker=""> and</excursionist>	1,203,662	8/3/82
Design		1
PS (stylized)	1,182,266	12/15/81
GITANO <traveler></traveler>	1,119,681	6/5/79

DUR1\MHW\INTP\233066\_1

RECORDED: 07/26/1999

TRADEMARK

¹ REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0749